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GENERAL HOCTORS CORPORATION
caﬂvnon 7 DIVISION
. REBTRICTERED
nclm EEOHE
EMI HUMBER: 0Oladel?? ViIN: 1GHDUOEEAWDL I T 5B 9
MODEL YEAR: 1598

‘DATE OFEWED:1 2000-09-12 SRRIES: VENTURE
DATE CLOSEDs 2001=-09-07 MILEAGE$ 34000
SOURCE : Phons DELIVERY DATE:
BRC TYFE: [ DEALER MAME: SERVICE MOTOR COMBANY
BRC PARENT: DEALER ADDRESS:105 8 KAMEHRMEHA HWY, ,WRHIAWA, HI, 967EB6,TSA

i **i******i‘iii******************ﬁmm CH.EE mm’r:m***ﬁi*iiiiiii*i*******i**ii*ii*

F33 Rear Control Arms/Ball Joints/Linkage/Stabllizer - Torsion

Brcok=n
U REPAIR ATTEMPT!(S) ARM PROKE CAUSING VBH TO GO OUT OF CONTROL.
T35 Protection Plan Administration (GM Purchass} Custcmar Hatlsfaction
1 REPAIR ATTEMPT (3} AVM BREIQUEST 72/100K MARJOR GUARD /80 DED
G0l Axle/Diffgrantial/Driveline Brokan
1l REPARIR ATTEMPT (3] REAR AXTF ASKEMRLY REFLACED
Battary Broken
REFAIR ATTEMPT () REPLACED
Fl17 Front Control Arma/Stabilizer/Toraicn Bar (including Bushings)
Broken
1 REPRTR ATTEMPT{S) FRT STRBILIZER LIHK

CUST CALLED WITH CORCERWS ABOUT THE SAFETY OF HER VEH AFTER WHILE DRIVING DOWN RCAD WITH HER
PREGHANT COUDSIN IN THE VEH, THE "CONTROL ARM, OR TRAILING ARM™, SUFPORT FOR THE BXLE PROKE
CAUSING THE VEH TC G0 OUT OF CONTRCOL. SHE GOT IT ST0FFPED AMD KO ONE HAS HURT AND NO DAMAGE
OTHEER THAW TO THXI VER. SHE IS FRESENTLY TALKING TO THE SALES DEPT AS TC POSHIRLE TRADING CUT
OF VEE. SHE IS ATRAIPF TO DRIVE IT, WOWDERING WHAT ELSE If GOING TOQ BRARE AND MAYRE HURT

HER FAMILY. ED WILLIRME PIX
Eh Rk EARRA R AR R R AR AR AP NORE HISTORY A Rk d bk kA hr A b v e bbb b b h o wd bbb bbb bk

cust called back in atating that ths previous crm told her to go to the sls dept to assist
her on trade value for hez weh, cust statss that the owner of the dlrahip was willing to
asslst and was heping that Chevrolet would back thia up mince it was not ancrmal thing to
have happen and itf caused the whesl t¢ be moved all the way into the whasel wall and the
braks lins tc be pinched. crm wil contast ASM of that dlrehip for thl.‘l.r: ipvolyvament.
cerm/lucas hobba/pdx; 0; 338265765

2000=09=20

ern checkad AVM maasages this morning and there was ne responss. orm wil check this svening.

/lucas hobbs/pdx; O 338325304
‘:n 09-20

‘ASM, JENNIFER ROBBINS, CALLED IN STATIRG SEE RECEIVED A MFSEAGE FROM A CRM. ASM STATES SHE
I8 THE AHEA SALES MGR NOT THE AREA SERVICE MGR. TIFFANY BANER/AVM GROUE/IAMPA; 0 338337908
2000-12-01 :
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Page2 of §
AN Br robarts (DO NOT GI?E QT TO ANYONE:1-800-9D6-0123 hox 58655)stated could orm resad
nts on case/req fils...crm advissd certainly weuld do so...crm did...cra was advised by
soberte that he still has to review ua:nfraqjcuat veh hiatory, eatc...alst further atated
lﬂ be contacting dirahip arv mgr for additional review...asm stated would bs contacting
ufldﬂitiunnl commants st & later date...noted:joyce bukar!avm!tpa: 0; 344563774
2000=11=21

cuat states that they are upaet o/ the way they have heen troated. cuat seaks to have a
neating w/ AVM, cust states that dirshp i= geing to repurchase vehicla, but cust,dogen't
like the way she haa besn treated. crm tried contacting srv mgr at dlrshp. arv mgr not
avallable., crm left vme for arv mgr atnting that cust would ilke appt for rep they are
working w/ and would like a call back w/ info. crm advised cuat that crm left vne, and that
orm will contact cust on 11-24-00 %o gee if dlrehp contacted her. andrea. penz/pdx/cara; 0;
43604745 - ' :
20006-11-24

arm -contacted cust to ses if dlrshp has bsen in gontact, cust statsa that thay havan't. cmn
atatens that crm will contéct cust 11-27=00 around 3:30-4:30pm pacific t:I.u arm %ill contaat
dirahp in morning. andraa senz/pdx/cars; 0; 343960002

2000-11-27

DLROREP PHOKE ¥ IS 80E-621-08434,; 0O; 344200352 .
2060-11-27

crm contacted SIV mgr. srv mgr acatea that they have fixed the wehicle, but the ASM is
working w/ sle mgr and tha gensrsl mgr. ary mgr states that cust will have to work w/ them

to Bmake appt. wandres senz/pdx/cars; 0; 344200659

2000~11-27

coptavted cust and advised cust of what srv mgr stated. cust statea that ahe will tzy to
a hold of the General Mgr or the sls mgr. crm advised cust of file #. andrea
ilnzfpdzfuara; 0; 344219111
. 2000-12-01

AVH DWIGHT ROBERTH STATES HE SPOKE TO CUST. AND RDVISED GWPP WILL PROVIDE A GMPP EXTENMDED
SERVICE PLAN, CO4T. DECLINED. OWNER LOOKING FOR FULL PAYMENTS BACE. G DECLIMED. CRALER

- OFFERED TO TRADE VERICLE IN. CDST. DECLINED. AVM STATES ORNER IS ODTSIDE LEMON LRW PRARRETERY
AND OWNEX WILL TAKE REXY RCTION ON RER OWN. TIM MADDEN/TRMPA AVM LINE) 0) 344565007

2000-12-22

CORE: RECEIVED. GHBT'E LETTER RESTATING HER POSSITION AND THAT OF M. LETTER INDICATED COUZST
19 EACALATING TO BEB ETC. CRM WILL ATTACH AND TAKE O FURTHER ACTION SINCE AVM HAS GIVEN
TRE NO RS3I3T. JIMBUGHES/CRC/PDX; 07 346358681 :

2001-93-09

WARRANTY HISTORY INCLUDES: REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY REPLACED, BATTERY, FRT STABILIZER ARM, EIC,
KBN GINPSON/AVM TEAM/TAMPA! () 353017449
~ 2001~03=09 _ .

AWM, DNIGHT ROBERTS AT BOO-538-BlE9 BOX BES55, STATLES CUST'S VEHICIE REAR ANTES BROKE IN TWO.
S8TATES CUST BAS BECOME UNCERTAIN ABOUT. VEHILCE, EVEX THODGH IT IS5 BEFAIRD. AVM SEEXS TO
HAVE PROCESS, IN THE INTEREST OF CT4TOME SATISFACTION AWD CUST CONFIDENCE FOR WHICK CUST HAS
RCCEPTED , A MRIOR GUARD 72/100K, W/%0 DED. CRM VERIFIED CUST PHOWE AND ADDRESS, RINISED
AVM QF FILE MUMBER AND WILL PROCESS REQUEST. KEN SIMPSON/RVM TEAM/TAMPA; 0; 353017891
2001=03=046

FRCCESSED AND PRSEED ON TO TEAM LEAD THIS DRATE. KEN SIMPEOWN/AVM TEAM/TAMPR; 0O)

016038
iﬂﬂl-ﬂﬂ-lﬂ

:rIIlH LEAD HAS REVIEWED REQUEST FOR GNEP HAJORGUARD 72/100 WITH 0 DEDUCT. EEHD!ET MEETS 830G

- GUIDALINEE. N- TORREE/TL/TPA; O 353270131
2001-03=113 .




01805177
Pagn3ofs

GMPF MAJOR GUARD 72/10C/C HAS BEEN PRE-APPROVED BY EHANTA MORRIS/TFA GOCEIWILL LIAISON. 0;
361082

‘i-ua-u

15T LEVEL OF APPROVAL BY JOY NWIXON-TRMPA APFROVAL GROUF; 0; 353441538

2001-03-17

GMFP ON IT'8 WAY LETTER REQUESTED ON 3-17-C1 REFERENCE #00295357. DOMMA CAVE/GOODNILL

LIATSON/TAMPA; 05 353694220
2001-03-1%

GMFPF OH IT'S WAY LETTER RELEASED 3-19-01
EUREXA ALLEN/TEA/APPROVAL GROUPp 0O 353888932
2001-03-30

CBM HARS RECEIVED DOCS TO BE ASSIGHED....
CEM TO ATTRCH DOCZ2 TQ FILE,

HO FURHTER ACTION TRAKEN.

CESAR CADENAS TAMER:; Oy 354647310
2001-06-11

Crn reocolwved call from avm Dwight Robaerts whe aeeks status of GMPF. Crm advissd latter
roloasgad.

Felley Williaws /Avm Team/TPAr 0y 361154089

2001=09=07

AYM DWIGHT ROBERTE CALLED, ETATES THAT CUST HAS NOT YET REC'D ANY INFOC ABOUT GMPP ISSUED BY
« AVH BEEKS TO KNCW WHY CUST HAZ HOT REC'D ANYTHING. CRM ADVISED AVM THAT GMFF ON IT'S
LETTER SENT 03/19/01, AND SYSTEM IS SHONING GMPP MG 72/100 ACTIVE CN VEH. CRM ADVISED
OF ADDRESS OH FILE, WRICH AVM COULD ROQT VERIFY AT THIES TIME. CRM CONTACTED DLE RMD

BPOKE W/ SM BRIANH, WEO ADVISED THAT HE AAS ALRERDY TOLD CUBT THAT COVERRGE IS ACTIVE ON VESH,

EN YERIFIED CORBECT RDDRESS ON FILE. CRM CONTRCTED GMPF AND BPOKE W/ REF VICTOR

JAROSIENICE, WEQ CONFIRMED THAT GMPP HAS SAME ADDRESE ON FILE AS CAC. CRM REQUESTED THAT

ANOTHER INFQ PACKAGE BE SENT TO CUST, AS FIRST PACKRGE WAS MOY RREC'D. CRM CONTACTED CUST

AND RIWVISED THAT JECOND INFD PACKAGE IS BEIKG S5ENT BY GMFF. CRM CONTACTED AVM AHC ADVISED

OF BE-SENDING INFO. CRM CIOSING REQ AS NO FURTHER ACTION REQOIRED. TREWOR D'GABRIEL/AVM

TEAM/TAMER; 07 368744130

ThRkk Rk kkR kR0 *'iiiiiiii*iﬂﬂﬂ*ﬂu IHNECRMATIONY Y d kbbb kb kbbb kbbb bbb bd kbbb bbb

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME:
INCIDENT LOCATION:

DRIVER MAME! DEIVER AGE:
DRIVER DIBABILITY:

CMHER DESCRIFTION:

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COMPOMENT:

INCICENT RESULT:
POLICE REPORT: ROAD CONDITION: BOAD SURFACE:

CF FEOFLE: 0 BODY IRJURY:
IES:

WAS ANOTHER VEHICLE INVOLVED:
MUMEER OF VEHICLES: O

PROPERTY DAMRGE:




D16061T7

Page 4 of 5
WAS VEHICLE INSURED: INBURARCE COMPANY HAME:
INBURANCE COMPANY ADDRESS:
. AGENT HAME:
AGENT PHONE NUMBER:

HORE INTORMATION:
MAINTENANCE TOCATION:
CORRENT LOCATION OF VEHICLE:
HOTIEFY NAME:

WADS VEHICLE INBPECTED: INSGFECTCRS HRME: INSPECTIGHN LDATE;
MILEAGE AT INSPECTION:
WHERE WAS INBPECTION DOME:

RAS VEHICLE ROAD TESTED:
ROAD TEST DESCRIPTION!
ROAD TEST RESULT:

COMP INSPECTED:
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
BAR STRTUS:

AR A F AR E R R R AR R Rk AR ANNDPAR TNFORMATTON  Adt b srr e e ek Ak ww ok A kok

SOURCE. TRRNSRCTION :
REQUEST TYPE:
BEFURCHASE REASON:

DERALEE BAC:
DERLER HAME:
DERLER ADDRESS: , ,
RCT: .,
HUMBER : FAX NUMBEH:
PULT CODE! BODY TYPE:
TRIM¢
ENGINE TYPE: TRAMEMIBBION:
VEHICLE DRIVERBLE:
MHILEAGE @ BOY-BRCK: O BRC WARRANTY DATE:
MERP: KADR:
SATES TRX:
DEPRECIATION?
DPGRADE !
AFTERMARNET :
LEASE TERM:
DAMAGE :
OTHER:
ERANCE = HAME =
ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTEEEET BRATE: INTEREST PAID:
DEALER BUYOUT!:
ACCOUNT BALANCE:
LEGAL!: LEGAL TYEE:
LEMOM LAW:
DEALER ADMINISTRATION: VYEHICLE DESTIMATION:
RELEREE: LIEN FAYCEE:
TITLE BRAND:

REFLACEMENT VIN:

kb ddddhh bbb hrdbdbb bbb vk R FBOANTLY TRHJURY * % fedede dedda e dnoindeir o ol ode e b v o o e e e e e e ol e e o

ER OF INJURIES: 0O
NTS:

MAHE LOCATION:
ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE: .,

PHONE MUMEER:
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Page 5af s
BEATING POSITION: RESTRAINT:

FE OF INJURY:
‘u:rw: IF 50, WHERE:

Whdddddd ke ddhd kb k k¥ AR THFORMATION* ¥ b bbb bbbk hrd bbb brmdrathdddddshbon

EXTERNAL CRSFE NUMBER: DATE;

TITLE NAMES:

POOINESS: & BUSINESES: 0
ACCIDENT DATE OF ACCIDENRT:
DESCRIFTION OF DAMAGE:

PURCHASE/LEASE: C© DATE OF PURCHASE/LEASE!:
MILEAGE AT FURCHASE: O FURCHASE/LEAHE AS:

DOEE OWNER HAVE POSESSION OF VEHICLE!
RESQLUTION SOUGHT:

*****tt***i*iit*iiiiiiiiii***nﬂc cmeT IHmmTIW‘I LEXRER ARl Rl d]s

HAME ; CONTACT HUMBER: 1
COMERNY CONTACT TYTE:
: CONTACT FHOME:

ADCRESS;




Mearch 19, 2001

Request: 01606177

Deer Mo, [

Thank you for your suppert of Chevrolet. As we agreed, the necessary paperwork has been
comnpleted and forwarded to General Motors Protection Plan {GMPFP). The processing time will
{ake approximaiely ejght weeks. The GMPP Major Guard plan for your 1998 Chevrolet
Veature, Vehicls Identification Number 1GNDUOGE4WD177569, in for the following:

« 72 months or 10{,000 miles, whichever occura first
. e Stendsrd roatal
= A $0.00 deductible

You will be notified by GMPP once the plan has been processad. This letter will serve ag your
policy umiil the plan confirmstion is receivod. Please contact GMPP st 1-800-531-5590 if you
kave additional questions. Your complete satisfaction 1a vary important to us, We hope this
transaction demonstretes our appreciation of you as a valued Chevrolet customer.

I you have amy futnre questions, pleese feel free to contact cur Chevrolet Customer Asgistance
Conter at 1-800-222-1020 Monday through Friday between 8:00 am. and 11:00 pan,, Eastem
Tims. Pleasa rofer to your request number above end any of our Customer Relationship -

Msnagers will be happy to asaist you.
Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to essist you.
Sincercly,

Donna Cave
Customer Relationship Managsr

. RS0011-T/eea
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November 21, 2000
To whom it may concern,

~Tfie Tollowing 1s Wﬂ’m“?ﬁnﬁ Chgvigt —

case #C01606177,

History:
On about September 14, 2000, 1 was driving my 1998 Chevy Venture with
IIIJF tmuﬂnulpnmm [ was driving in a normal fashion when
arm o my rear axle snapped and I lost control of my vehicle,
Mummy.lmnhhmmuﬂﬂumdmly Had the defective part
siapped flve minutes later on the mountain road I was heading to, it would
have been 2 vary sad scenario. I parked the car on a street off of the
highway, s the next morning went there with some friends who helped
me t0 photograph the car. (See enclosed photos). ] had the vehicle
towed by Chevy Roadsiie Servicé to Service Motors Wahiawa,

I contacted Chevrolat Customer Assistance who started a file #001606177,
They toki me not 1o deal with. the service department but to contact the
sales menager, :mmmmmmdmmmmmmm

I:poluewlthm'.w Henldltmunusualmdmulﬂmtmu
happened and agreed that my cousin and I had been very hucky. | wkl him
that I no longer wanted to drive the car because I was afraid o, a3 I have
two amall children and an alderly grandmother that § regularly drive
around, not to mention the safety of myself and my hushand. After
speaking to the service department, be informed me that the part that
mmmmmmmmmmm

warrsnty.

‘I‘I:bmanmthﬁcwm I bought the van brand naw
specifically for the safety festures and reliabifity. The degler rented us a
van the repair work was done. Although the dealer has now loaned

us an Beho, it 1s not appropriate far our family size, festyle and business.




My husband i & team captain for a large amature surf team and Is not abje
to do his jobr in such a small car.

Clyde Miyateki was very personable, and sald that he understood my fears
and concerns and wouki &ry to get us Into another vehicle, We discussed a

trade in scenario that involved a full wade in value for my Chevy Venture.
I also sald that 1 would consider an upgrada and pay more for & new car. |
also told him that we were looking for a second car, and may possibly buy
one from Servoo If we could walk away as satisfled customers on our trade
in. We, as satisfied customers and being well connected in the community,

-. -vould have spoken highly of their customer service and sent them future
cus . —

m T A S el

Mr. Miyataki sald thatheaq)eclad(:hevmletmhelpmabwrb.thehu
on the defective vehicle, I sald that I thought thet was fatr, seelng as Chevy
manufactured the car.

I told him that [ had talked to Chevy Customer Service at 1-800-222-

1020 and asked to speak to the representative from Hawail. [ never heard
back from Chevy for about two weeka. He told me to let him talk to the
rep, and that 1 did not need to. 1'was relieved, as 1 was fealing very stressed
and hejpless in my sttuation.

Another two weeks or so passed, and Mr, Miyataki informed me that the
Tep was on vacation on the Bast Coast. He sald that when he returned he

would get back to me.

The Problem:

Finally, in the begining of November the rep returned ang! Serveo said he
offeredt me a five year additional warranty on my Chevy Venture! This does
me absclutely no good, a8 I am afraid to drive it because 1 jack confidence

I its stroctural frame! -

Then Serveo offered me $9,000 on my van on frade inl Not only would this
would represent an approximate $11,000 loss to our family, it falls far
below the bluebook value of approxiamiately $14,000. Not to méntion the
stress and total inconvenience that this has caused us, This is
unnacceptable. We told Servco that if this was all they were willing to do to
remedy the situation then we'd prefer not to do business with them or

Chevy Ragardisss, they sald that was their final pogition. I found
that odd, since they seemed s0 understanding in the It was our
sole vehicle, and the delay on getting a satisfactory has been

very costly and inconvenient.




[ have askad both Servco and Chevy Customer Service on several occasions
for the name and numbet of the Cheverolet representative for Hawatl.
Wmmmmmwmempmmrmmmmm
could not give me aoy information.

Finelly on about December 1, 2000, approximately three months from the
time my van suddenly broke, the Chevy representative for Hawal'i called
me. He quickly introduced himself and started speaking about nty van, |
had to Interupt him and ask him for his name and title, since he never
mentioned that he was the Hawal'l rep. I told him [ was happy to finally
speak (0 him a1 had boen Grying to Tetich Hlin formonthe, ™~ © — ——— —- -

He said that he could not understand why the defective part had caused me
to lose confidence In the whole car, and questioned if my tire blew out
would that cause me to lose confldence in miy car. 1said no, it woukd caunse
me to lose confdence fa the tires. He sald what if my brakes gave out? I
said that this part was not a part that normally needs replacing, like brakes
or tires, and that It was a defective part.. He said 1 had two cholces, ,
elther trade it in or sell it i I no longer wanted it, 1 said I tried to trade it
in, and was offetred by Servco only $9,000.00. He said that cars

In value, Isald I koew that, but hlue book was $14,000.00 approximately.
I toki him selling it on the street would be difficult since it had a defective
part. He sald the car wus fixed, I sald I was not confident in the rest of the

%

He then went on to insist that 1 was still responsible for the payments. 1
sadd I had already paki It off. Regarciless, be said he maintainec] hig position
and could not do anything more for me than the extended five year
warranty. I thanked him for his ime, and told hiim that [ was going w
contact and pursue the matter with his higher ups. -

The van had a defective part. It was not the result of an accident, nbuse,
neglect, or alteration. When the defective part falled, I was fortunately
driving at a slow speed. It could have caused sudden and catastrophic
fatlure on the road aunder other circumstances, like driving on the freeway,
or up Pupukea Road, or on the highwey going the legal speed limit.

Because the part was defective, 1am concerned and frightened that other
metal parts may also be defective. I don't feel right trying to sell the van to
someone else, because this defect substantally impairs the use, value and
safety of the vehicle. Bven the dealership valued 1t at well below bliue book.




. What 1 would llke to see happen:
[ would Hke to get a refund on my vehicle, Originally, I wanted to trade in
the vehicle and possibly upgrade. At this ime | am asking for a full refund
on my vehicle,

Lastly, I do not expect that my family shoukd to be treated like a "number
" We are real people with lives that depend on our car belng safe. We use
it every day to go to school and work. If anything happened to any one of
us because of a bad part on 4 $20,000 supposedly safe family vehicle, it
wouk! destroy many Bves. | know that you probably have a famity of your
own, Put yourself in our position, please, Treat us as you woukl expect
ity to bé i e e R e

Thank you for you time and attention 1o this matter, Please respond within
three weelks of signed receipt of this letter.,

Sincerely,

(¢~ Pelia Bulsnegs
Frte i Aol Dealey Conker
Uyde Miyafuki .p. Sevice Helw Co
Enit ﬁlwnnju. fesidint and Q0D Sevuw%'aim.




GMPP REQUEST FORFROGRESING '

Hotors Ineurahee Corperaflion _ 03-29-0" po3:12 RCVD

Hatlens! Machaniasl Servios Oentar T L
R0, HEox €355 e

Ghlcago, F1. S0BED-SBEE i .

Planes provess the stincthed GMPP Contract Raglstralian foem:

Customar nTermation: ..
Cusiomer Nama

Flle Numbat: /6067 27

mmm::__"-f_‘ﬁ-muﬂ;

Reason far offaring OMPP: FFshkls i
e o

Vahicla infarmation; {nlrulunl } .

Make: Bulok Cadllas . eNevroit J GMOTrck  Oldamoblis «Ponting

vine_/ AL D DG L YaiD 1 22557
Yoac/ZEE~ n wacvion Dates ST Wonegn TV €T _
Division Dasler Gods informatian: { Clrcla ono balow}

Oldsmobile - $5-68001
Cadiling ~ 1Hﬂun

Paymant Approval snd Type:
Qanaryd Motors hhas agreed La: [ Glisak one belowr )

—_— upgeades Py .
—__ Approve snd-pay foc sn upgrade; original coverngs relund Yo Division making raqueat - -
_Fn'fwd ﬁfm:mmmmmwmum .

M&,&E&Mé@é
-:';‘:..‘::‘f:w e alale

- 55q
Revisod 112499 i gﬂ?ﬂ‘;




£979504  Contract Reglsiration
VEHCLE NUMBER doaco e M |[MUORGUARD®  CUSTOM POWETRAIN
7 VB UDLE 420b 177525 X ' X

1998  Chowste - .zﬁm- e SRS DUk O Fey VeI o W oo |
i CURNENT ODOMETER  PLAN PURCH, DATE COMM. B D | |y e it o o come i & 2 Ao

gy oeo Ifgpr | |MET wmew (laep

Lipan accapionce of this pegalion, she tima snd milespt iam fof SaanCan™ "
coverags Wil be colcaiaind from the date wsd milenge on the vel:ihe on ta '““'E X
purchase datn of this 23, SeOM 0000 TLOO TORSNQ e

12 12,000 a0 | 10 3% 50000
11,04 1 0N
. ‘o
M| % |
00 45,000 72 - :
[
;
SMARTCARE" PRICE § , oo -

DEALER MAME :
il O lovrwtert~ L7007/
ADDEESS ' oy 110 | ar
e fox 3370 Ledoor Mt YF232
LISNHOLDER NAME '
oce (Ldvroset

ADDEESS : STATE P
re. Box 33,70 y e ) SEEIFR

wad back” of this form, | acknowiedge that wil} wed wndd vt simied iy the vection
a Crrveregm Agransrant will be walied hhmh:ﬂ fm,

" 3-A-¢f
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Pogs L of 5
GENERAL KHOTORS CORPORATION
PONTIAC PIVISIGON
.. GM RESTRICTED
CUSTOMER:
ADDRESS ; ELIZARETHTOWN .
PA 170229527

HOME FHONE
CROE NUMBER: 06411631 VIN: . 1GMDXO3E3XD204858.

MODEL YEAR; 1995
DATE OPENED: 2002-02-22 ERATIRS | PRANS SPORT EXTENDED
DATE CLOSED: 2002=03=26 MILEAGR 46000
SODRCE: Phone DELIVERY DATE:
BRC TYPE: No DEALER NAME: ARNOLD PONTIAC-OLDSMOBILE, INC.
BRC PARENT: DEALER ADDRESS:15 S RIVER ST, ,MAYTOWN, PR, 17550, USA

S gt b d b b drkedok bk bk b RN GENERAL CASE INFORMATION* M hehvwddadd b d e bk k h kb whkhakh

P30 Rear Buapension/Track Bar Qther

1 REPAIR ATTEMPT(S) BROKE

885 CAC Resclved With Goodwill CAC Rasolvad With Goodwil
0 REPAIR ATTEMPT(S) 81000.00 QLC

THE Ratenticn Certificata/Owner Loyalty Customer Satisfaction

0 REPAIR ATTEMPT {S) S1000.00

.hiclu repalr regquast - Repalr not daone

IRATROCTIONG TQ CRM:
*Probe to identify falled item/component
* Determine Customars Expsatation
* Qeaing delivery data, aestablish if wehicle is within sny warranty coverage
* Listen carafully ta avaluate ceuses of fallure - defaect or damage
( If damage, consider seplaining tha consumers yesponaibility)
* Reviaw Speclfic Solutlions [[BPECIFIC SOLUTIONS RUN
C:\Progra~1\Plus!\Hloros~1\lexplore.exn
http://carawsb/webknowledge /ProductCanter/General Info/cantant /SolutlonsByCenponentCode . htm] 1
* Identify if fariier repairs have been attempted? -[[Fosalble Chronic Rep RUN
Ci1\Progra~1\Plual \Microa~1\Iaxplare.axe
http: //carawaeb/webhknowledys /CARACP/BRE/html /ChranicAlarts .. htm] |
{ lat attempt -~ offwer to ocoordinate repalr at a dealership}
{ Pravions repairs)
1} Roview warranty history on "VIN Profile™ tab
£} Contact approprilate Service dealership to diacuss
3] Determine A1f TAC was previoualy contacted or is now necessary
4] Establish & dogument a diagnoals and repair plan
* Coordinate with dealership to aspist with cuatomsr's rspair request
* Bs prepared to answer "I don't want my car anymors / rapurchase”[[ Vehicle Rapurchase Link
RUN C:\Progra~1\Plug|\Micros~l\laxpleore.axe
http://carswab/webknowledge/CARSCE/SES/html /CustomerRequestsVahicleRapurchase . htm) ]

Vahicle rapair vaguest = Repair not done
Adddkdddhdhdd kR TRNCNTERRNNNE Nk A AHORK HISTORY ™% A i oo ok o o f droiroir o e e o ool ol e o e oot ol o ok e Wl n

T BTATES: PONTIAC MONTARA 1995 ORIGIMAL CWMER CUST HAS 40,000 FRIDAY NIGHT WAS GOING TCQ A
DIPFERENT TOWM, CUST HEARD CRACK IN RERR END, CUST CONTINGED TO DRIVE TO DESTIRATION, THEM
HOME, 40 MILE TRIP. WIFE WAS S0IKG OUT OF STATE, 2UT STOPPED FOR GAS, THE REAR END BRORE,VEH
I8 CURRENTLY IS AT THE DLR FOR A BROKEN TRAILING ARM, ON THE RIGHT HAND BIDE. CUST SEERS; TO
GET OUT OF THE VEH. CHN ADVED: CONTACTED EVC MAR KEITH RRMOLD STATES). TAC NUMBER 5415816
COAT IS LOYAIL CUST MAIMTAMANCE, OWNED 12 GM VEH'S, COST PURCHASED VEH NEZW FROM DLR, BVC MGR




06411631
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SDGGESTED OLC, AS THIS WOULD COMPLETELY SATISFY THE COSTOMER. CRM ADVED: CQHFEHEHEED WITH TH
LYWDELL LENIS WHO APEROVED $1000.00 OLC. CRM ADVSD: OFFERED THIS TO CDAT. WHO WOULD LIKE TG
‘mncn BEFORE ACCEPTING. CRM ADVSD: WILL C/B MONDAY FROM 3-4PM PST CRYSTAL BROWN/CAC/PDX;
383267284
2002-D2-25

CUST STATES: IS NOT SBATISFIED WITH OFFER B/C HE FEELS GM SRODLD DO MORE. CRM ADVSD: CUAT IS
ROT SATISFIED WITH OFFER THEREFCR TRE OFFER EAS BEEN RECINDED, CDST UNDERSTOOD. REQUEST
CLOSED SATISFIED. CRYATAL BROWN/CACFPDM; O3 343530100

2002=-02=28

SALESMAN, MIKE HARDINI OF CHEVYLAWND OF HERSHEY, S8TATES THAT CUBT CAME TO DLR STATING THAT
HE HAD AN OLC DUOE TO RMLE BREAKING. CHRM LOCATED FILE AND ADVISEDL MR MARDINI THAT OFFER OF
$1,000 WAS RESCFNDEP SINCE IT DID NOT BATIBFY CUST., MR. NARDINY STATESTHAT CUST I8 TALKING
ABOUE A LANBUIT AND FEELS THAT IF GM COULD OFFER COST 52,000 IT WOULD AVERT THIS BOTENTIAL
BITOATION. CRM ADWISED THAT COULD LOOK INTO MATTER EOT IT MAY XOT EE POSSIBLE TO GET THIS
APPROVED BRND TO CUST BEFCRE THE END OF TODRY. SALESMAN AFPREC. LOOKING INTO IT. SALESMAN
STATED THAT CUST FAID 920,036 FOR VEH WHICH #WAS VERY CLOSE TO MSRP. CUST HRS FUR 3 NEW VEE
FROM ARNOLD DLE IN LAST 10 YRS. CRM SPCKE W/EEITH ARNOLD, SVC MGR, WHO STATED THAT THIS
CONCERN WAZ NOT DUE TO ABUSE OR LACK OF MARINT; CUST HAD MAINT DONE AT DLR; VEH WELL MAINT.;
WIFE WAS AFRAID TO DRIVE THE CAR AND THAT IT COULD HAVE EEEN A VERY SERIOUS RCCIDENT) COST
OF PART ALONE WAS 51300 AND THAT LABOR I3 ABOUT 3-4 HOTURS,

RER RN hn kR OONT N bbb b kdkkereed; (. JHITRB22E

2002-02-28

REPAIR IS5 ALMOST DONE, MGH WAITING CN SOME BOLTS. MGR STRTES THAT CUST HAS BEEN IN A RENTAL
FOR & DAYS. GM 15 COVERING COST OF BEPAIR. TERI STENARY/CAC/EDX: Op 343758269
2002-02-28

TRIED TO REACH MIKG WO, LEFT MSC K/MATE WAGNOR THAT WOULD HAVE TO DO FURTEER
TO SEE WHAT IT ANYTHING MORE CAN BE DONE FOR THIS CUST. CEM WILL TRY TO REAGH DE.
TOHORROW. TERY SBTEWART/CAC/PDX; 0; 383300533
o1

CRM ‘TRIED TO REACH SLE MGR TO CONFIRM THAT CDST DID FUR VEH W/UNDERBTANDING THAT WOULD
RECETVE AN OLC FROM SLSMAN. CRM TO SEE IF AN QLC COULD APPLY RETROACTIVELY. TERI
STEWART /CAC/PDX) 0; 3838759584

2002-03-04

CAM SPOEE W/MR. - ARD RESTATED THAT AN OLC FOR THIS AMOUNT WAS NOT GUARANTEZED BOT WRS
BEING LOOKED INTO. CRM ASKRD IF THIS COULD BE RETROACTIVE AND AGAIN MR WARDINI MAS NOT
SURE. CHM HAD TM DAN PASLIN LOOK INTO THIS ISSUE AND IF AUTHORIZATTON THROYUGH, THEN
I¥ MAY PE POSSIBLE THROUSH DBC. MMSEDEWTMWDMHMMMM
INFOR I8 AVAIL. TERI STEMART/CAC/PDX; 07 384122383

2002~03~04

CRM RECEIVED MSG FROM AVM WINCHA GRAHAM WHO WAS CONFUSED OVER WHO OFFERED AN OLC. AVM LEFT
DIRECT PHOMESS14-701-6972. CRM L/M CLARIFYING THIS IMFOH AND ASKING FOR ADNTISE ON HOW TO
PROCEED, TERI STIMART/CAC/PCE; Oy 384131442

2002=03-05

AVM, WENOMA GRAHAM STATES SHE BEEKS TO UPDATE THIP BREQUEST. AVM STRATES SHE WILL NOT
AUTEORIZE/AFPROVE ANY AMOUNT OLC FOR THIS CUEBTOMER, AVM STATES THE CUST WAS OFFERED A
81,000 OLC AND DID HOT ACCERT. AVM STATES THE CUST THEN WENT TO THE DLR SAYING HEHAD A
$2,000.00 OLC, WHICH WRA3 MOT TRUE. CRM ADVISED AVM THAT THE REQUEST HAS BEEN UPDATED AND IS
iIM FORNARDED TO TERI STEWART TO RETAIN OWNERSHIP. CEM RLSD SEWNT NOTIFICATION. REBECCA

S/AVM TEAM/TEMFA;} 0p 384200023
02-02=-05

et aovisen MR or Ava REsromsE. HHE APPRECIATED THE CALL. CRM TRIED TO
REACE CUST, L/M. OCRM WILL CHECK FILE FOR ACTIVITY IN 5 DUSINESS DAYS, TERT
STEMART/CAC/PDX; 0 384206689

2002-03-07
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crn checking flle. tarli stewart/cac/pdx; 0; 194381864
2-03-12

CRM STEWARTT n/a. TM ia sanding call CAC ltr & coemplsting req dissat as qust will most
likely ba dissat w/ resolution.

™ Daniel Pamlin/PDX/CAC; O) 384617680

2002=-03~-12

Reviawed & approved lettar Rz0006, Submltted to mex for grinting...........Kart
Willscon/oac/Pdx/approver; 0y 394945089
- 2003-03-26

CUST STATEE HE RECEIVED LETTER FROM CAC. CDST STATES HE ALREADY TRADED VEA TO HERSHEY CHEY,
CUST STATES DERLERSHIP DID GIVE HIM THE #2000 DISCOUNT. CUST STATES HE IS SATIFY
®/DEALERIEIP, CUST STATES GM COULD HAVE HANDLE SITUATION ON FASTER TIME FRAME.CRM ABOLOGIZE
TQ CUBT ABQUT THE TIME I'RAME. CUST SATIFY W/RESULTS. CRM CIOSED FILE SATIFY.
GMEJIA/CAC/ATX.; 07 386031285

*i'i'i-i-i-i-***-**iii***iiiiiiii*********m Inmlr:m*************ﬁ *i:iiiiiiiiiit LI XTI TR 1Y F

INCIDERT DATE: INCIDENT TIME:
INCIDERT LOCATION:

DRIVER WAME: : DRIVER AGE:
DRIVER DISAEILITY!:

gﬂﬁ DESCRIPTION:

ALLEGED DEFECTIVE COMPONENT:

" INCIDENT RESULT!

POLICE BREPCRT: ROAD CONDITION: ROAD SURFACE:
HUMBEE OF PEOFLE: 0 BODY INJURY1

INJURIES:

WhS ANOTHER VEHICLE INVOLVED;
HOMEZE OF VEHICLER: O

PROPERTY DAMAGCE i

WAS VEHICLE IRSURED: INSURANCE COMPANY NAME,
INSURANCE COMFPANY ADDRESS:
AGENT NAME:
- AGENT PHONE NUMBER:
MORE IRFORMATION:
MAINTERANCE LOCATION:
CORRENT LOCATION OF v:n:c:.r.:
" WMOTIFY NEME:

" WRE VERICLE INSPECTED: INSPECTORS HAME: INSPECTION DATE:
MILERGE AT IMSFECTION: :
MEERE WAL INSPECTION DOWE!

VEHICLE RORD TESBTED:
TRST DESCRIFTION:
ROARD TEST RESULT:
COMF INSPECTED:
INVEETIGATIVE SUMMARY:

‘FAR STATUS)
FhE R E R Ak kbt kAR AR kAR TR AR R AR Y PAR THEORMATION S ® & o a ek R ARk ki b ek o defvakeak ey et ook o
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SOURCE TRANIACTION:

.gur.sw TYPE:
URCHRSE RERSDN:
DEALER HAC:
DEALER MAME:
DEALER ADDRESS: , ,
CONTACT: ,
FHONE NUMBER: FAX NUMEER:
PRCDOCT COLE: BODY TYPE:
TRIM:
ERGINE TYPE: TRANSMISSION:
VEHICLE DRIVEABLE:
MILEAGE & BUY-BACK: 0 BRC WARRANTY DATE:
M3IRP: NaDa: 0
SALES TAX:
DEPRECTATION:
UPGRADE:
AFMPERMARKET :
LEASE TERM:
DAMACE ¥
OTRER
BERANCH; NAME
ACCOUNT HUMBER:
INTEREST RATE: INTEREST PAID:
DEALER BUYDUT:
ACCOUNT BALARNCE:
LEGAL: LEGAL TYPE:
.“m LEMON LAW:
AEMTNISTRATICN: VEHICLE DESTIMATIOCN:
RELEASE: LIEN PRYOFT:

TITLE BRAND:

REFLACEMERT VIN:
R RS kb h kbbb bbb R AR RODTLY TRJURYdddddddd b d b kR ek WS Wk d b bk dkded W

NUMBER OF IMJURIES;:; O

COMMENRTE ;

NRME ] LOCATION:
ADDREBB: ,

CITY/STATE: ,

PHONE NOMBER:

SRATING POSITION: RESTRAINT:

TYPE OF INJTRY:

TREATED IF 3¢, WHERE:

LLL LRl ) L] *****************iiiiﬁm INECRMATTON®™ ® & M & e i i o o o o ol e o o o o ol oie ol ol e e ey o o 0 o ko 0 W ok

EXTERNAL CASE HUMEER.: DATE:

TITLE HAMES: .

BUSINEES: % BUSIKESS: 0
MACCIDENT: DATE OF ACCIDENT:
DESCRIPTICH OF DRMAGE)

URCHASE/LEASE: 0O DATE OF PURCHASE/LEASE:
ERGE AT PURCHASE: O PDRCHASE /LEASE AS;

2 CWNER HAVE POSESSION OF VEHICLE:

RESOLOTION SOUGHT:

REEERARAA R R A A b d AN RN NS NNBRC CONTACT THROBRMATTONS bk hwwd kb kb h kA e ik d ¥Rk krin
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HAME: CONTACT NUMBEH; 1
COMERNY : CONTACT TYEE:
CONTACT PHONE:




March 12, 2002

Request: C06411631

Dear e [N

We would like to discyss your recent concamns regarding your 1999 Pontiac Trans Sport, but we
hambeenmmﬁﬂinuurattunpwmm:mu.

To help us review your request in & timely manner, please contsct our Portiac Customer

Assistance Center at 1-800-762-2737 Monday through Friday between 8:00 am, and 11:00 p.m.,

Epstern Time. Please refer to your request oumber above and any of our Customer Relationship
. Manzgers will bo heppy to assist you. -

Sincearely,




¥ GMG634A
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TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SYSTEM

#*+ GM RESTRICTED ***
. Cas No: LiE : VAN Nuseber: 1GMDXOSESND 200380
. Date Openod: 0503/ 1900 Model Teur: 1099
Dtz Closed: 03/03/1999 _ Series; "TRANS SPORT EXTEND
- Dwaler Code: PO76ES MTsage: 8817
 Address: . SAWYERS PONTIAC, INCEAST LANSING Siate: M

SYMPTOM ABSTRACT—- REAR TIEROD WELD BROKEN AT AXLE

RESOLUTION ABSTRAGT- BOLTS, FASTENERS AND FITTINGS, AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL
UCC CODE 1 -
UCC-1 DESCRIPTION— SBUSPENSION
UcC CODE 2----nmm-m-

UCC-2 DESCRIPTION—

UCG CODE 3——

UCC-3 DESGRIPTION-—

06/03/1969 11:21:48 SBD TEMPLATE - KOLODZIEG
STRATEGY BABED DIAGNOSTICS
_1_NUMBER OF TIMES IN FOR THE SAME CONDITION
_1_NUMBER OF DAYS VEHICLE IN DEALERSHIP
_Y_(¥N} 1S THE VEHICLE N THE DEALERSHIP
. _N_{YMN) |8 THE VEHICLE MODIFIED/NON-FRODUCTION ACCESSORIES (IF YES
LIsT) .
__{Y/N) CAN COMPLAINT BE DUPLICATED (IF YES, FREQ., HOT, COLD, ETC.)
__ {Y/N) HAVE YOU COMPARED THIS WITH AN IDENTICAL VEHICLE
_Y_ (YN} CAN YOU ISOLATE THE AREA OF THE CUSTOMERS COMPLAINT
Y {Y/N) &M SEARCH COMPLETED {IF YES, LIST SECTION, P&.)
| ._{vnnammannmpwum
M}ETEWMBWWMMMMW{FHD
LBTI
__(YN) CONDITION DETAILS (LIST DTC'S, ETC.)
__[Y/N) DIAGNOSIS (PARTS REPLACED, VEH. HISTORY, ETC.)
05/03/19989 11:21:48 HISTORY . - KOLODZIEG <TOM SAYS THE TIE
ROD END MOUNT WELD 18 BROKEN OFF AXLE HOUSING.

WK BUCCESTS: REWELD IF P'DBEBI.E. CALL WITH RESULT.




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SYSTEM

**% GAf RESTRICTED ***
. Cze No: 42835504 VIN Namber; 1GNDUGCERND 287262
Duts Opsnad: 1020/2000 Modsl Year: 1996
Die Clowed: 102672600 Series: VENTURE 3DR
Desler Code: BO4TS MBoage: 34702
Asfdrexs: NALLEY CHEVROLET ATLANTA G Siate GA

SYMPTOM ABSTRAGT— ARM BROKEN CONTROL LEFT REAR SUSPENSION LR G
RESOLUTION ABSTRACT- LOW LT ARM BUSH RPL

UCC CODE 1
UCC-1 DESCRIPTION— SUSPENSION
UGG CODE 2
UGC-2 DESCRIPTION—
LCC CODE 33—
UCC-3 DESCRIPTION—

10:20/2000 10:03:60 SBD TEMPLATE - NICHOLS

. STRATEGY BASED DIAGNOSTICS
_1_ NUMBER OF TIMES IN FOR THE SAME CONDITION
_2_NUMBER OF DAYS VEHIGLE IN DEALERSHIP FOR SAME CONDITION
_Y_[YM) IS THE VEHICLE IN THE DEALERSHIP
_N__(Y/N) I3 THE VEHICLE MODIFIEDNON-PRODUCTION ACCESSORIES (IF YES
LIST)
_Y_{¥Y/N) CAN COMPLAINT BE DUPLICATED (IF YES, FREQ., HOT, COLD, ETC.)
_Y_ (Y/MN) HAVE YOU COMPARED THIS WITH AN IDENTICAL VEHICLE
_Y_(Y/N) CAN YOU ISOLATE THE AREA OF THE CUSTOMERS COMPLAINT
_Y_{Y/N} SM SEARCH COMPLETED (IF YESB, LIST SECTION, P3.)
_Y_ (YA} BULLETIN OR Pl SEARCH PERFORMED:
Y_{(YM}IBTHE CUSTOMER CONGCERN THE SAME AS SYMPTOM DESCRIPTION (iIF NO
usT
_Y_{Y/N} CONDITION DETAILS {LIST DTC'S, ETC.)
_N_ (YN} DIABNOSIS (PARTS REPLACED, VEH. HISTORY, ETC.}
10V20/2000 10:03:50 HISTORY - NICHOLS

CONDITION: ALVIN CALLED 8T8 THE LIR TRAILING/CONTROL ARM BROKE IN HALF IN

THE CENTER OF THE ARM. ALVIN 8T8 DOES NOT SEE ANY MARKE WERE THE ARM WAS
. HIT TO GAUSE THE TRAILING ARM TO BREAK. ALVIN STS THE VEHICLE IS IN THE

BODY SHOP AND THEY ARE TAKING PICTURE AT THIE TIME.

PEEASI-005 / GM#34A Page I efd




CORRECTION:

SPOKE WITH WILLIE JONES ON THIS CONDITION. ADVISE TO ORDER THE PARTS BUT
. DO NOT REPAIRR THE VEHICLE UNTIL WE CAN SEE IF AN RSE CAN LOOK AT THIS

VEHICLE,

1. ADVISE TO ORDER PARTS TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE BUT DD NOT REPAIR THE
VEHICLE WE ARE TRYING TO QET AN RSE TO LOOK AT THIS VEHICLE

2 ADMVISE 1 COULD CALL THE DEALER BACK DN 20 OR 23 OF OCT.00 ON THIS
CONDITION.

ALVIN ADVISE TO CALL HIS 80 { MATT MODY PHONE #

I NICHOLS 40744

107242000 10:35:43 NICHOLS -

SPOKE WITH WILLIE JONES TODAY. WILLIE WANT THE DEALER TO TAKE PICTLURE OF
THE BROKEN CONTROL ARM/ TRAILING ARM AND TO E-MAIL THEM TO
TOM.GEIST@GEM.COM. WILLIE ALSC WANT AN ENGINEER TO LOOK AT THIS VEHICLE
ADVISE TO SEND CASE TO MY TEAM LEADER FOR A RSE REQLEST.

1. CALLED MATT MODY ADVISE TO SEND THE PICTURE TAKING TO

TOM.GEISTEREM.COM. '

2. ADVISE WE ARE REQUESTING AN R3E TO COME AND LOOK AT THIB VEHICLE PER
. OR LIAIEON (WILLIE JONES).

3. BEND CABE TO MY TEAM LEADER [JOE PAWLIK) FOR AN RSE REQUEST...NICHOLS

40744

10/24/2000 11:02:52 NICHOLS -
LEVEL 2 ESCALATION CHECK LIST

__5_ NUMBER OF DAYS VERICLE HAS BEEN OUT OF SERVICE FOR THIS
CONDITION,

t_ NUMBER OF TIMES THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN TO THE DEALER FOR THIS

CONDITION, _
_Y_ VEHICLE AT DEALER

_Y_ THOROLUQGH S8EARCH OF DATA BABE FOR APPLICABLE BERVICE INFORMATION.

_Y_ BULLETINE OR P.I.8 THAT HAVE BEEN RECOMMENDED ARE DOCUMENTED IN
CASE TEXT.

—Y_ RESULTSE OF REQUESTED TESTS, TEMPLAYES OR CHARTS ARE DOCUMENTED IN
CABE TEXT.

PEEAD3-083/ GM634A Puge S ufd




—Y_ RECAP REPAIR HIETORY (THIS COMPLAINT) INCLUDING PARTS REPLACED
IN CABE TEXT.

—Y_  CHANGQE ASSIGN LEVEL TO LEVEL 2,
—Y_ SEND CASE TO YOUR TEAM LEADERCS INBOX.

—Y_ SEND VME TO TEAM LEADER ADVIEING OF CASE ESCALATION.

10/24/2000 $3:40:85 PAWLIK - LEFT VME FOR LIAJISON TO
FORWARD TO THE FIELD FOR RSE REQUEST. :
107262000 09:03:58 SCHOCKE = | HAVE BPOKEN TO THE RELEASE

ENGINEER (STEVE ESSELINK) ON THIS ISBUE. NORMALLY WHAT GALISEE THIS
CONDITION 18 ONE OF TWO THINGE. IF A TIE DOWN (USED ON FLAT BED TOW

TRUCK. ETC.) I& ATTACHED TO THE REAR TRAILING ARM CAUSING STRESS/FATIGUE
ON THE ARM, THIS CAN CALISE IT TO BREAK. |F THE REAR WHEEL HITS A CURB OR
SOMETHING LIKE A CURB, THAT GAN FATIGUE OR BEND THE TRAILING ARM WHICH
CAN CAUSE IT TO BREAK. LOOK FOR SIGNS OF RUST WHERE THIS MAY HAVE
OCCURED. THE ENTIRE AXLEBUSHING ASSEMBLY NEEDS TO BE REPLACED, PART
#10414207. THESE PARTS ARE ON RETURN THROUGH THE WPC, 80 IF THIB REPAIR

15 COVERED UNDER WARRANTY, THE DRE WILL RECEIVE THE PARTS. BEE TAC CASE
42432090 FOR FURTHER INFO. ANY OTHER QUESTIONS CALL JEFF SCHOCKE FIELD
CONTACT GROUP, 810-847-3T41....

10¥26/2000 09:28:12 FISHER - RBE UPDATE

CONDUCTED DEALER VISIT ON 10/25/2000 AND REVIEWED VEHICLE AND CONDITION.
FOUND LT REAR CONTROL ARM BROKEN IN HALF. IT APPEARS UPPER PORTION CF
CONTROL ARM WAS CRACKED FOR SOME TME AS EVIDENCE BY CORROBION N
BREAN/CRACK AREA. AFTER FLEXING FOR SOME TIME, AREA WEAKENED AND BROKE
AND THE LOWER PORTION FATIQUED UNDER STRESS. DIGITAL PICTURES WERE TAKEN
AND WILL BE EMAIL TO BOM F REQUESTED. DEALERSHIP WAS NFORMED PARTS MAY
BE REGRIESTED 80 RETAIN. CONTACT PERBONS WOULD BE JEFF BOGHA (BYC MGR) OR
MATT MOQUDY {(SVC ADVISOR). THERE WERE NO INDICATIONS OF PHYBICAL CONTACT
OR THAT VEHICLE HAD BEEN EITHER TOWED AND TIED DOWN INCORREGCTLY. -
INSPECTED RT REAR CONTROL ARM AND DID NOT SEE ANY INDICATIONS OF CRACKS,
Erc__ .

BILL FISHER, RSE S.E. REGION VME NODE 4040826389,

DEALERSHIP IS REPLACING REAR CONTROL ARM ABSY. AXLE LABEL CODE WAS "LLZ"
#251780.

PEEAG3-833 / GM 344
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10

1OMDXDIEIXD1184T1

1GNDYOBE13D1 34606
1GNDX13ES1D244562
1GNDXOAEN2 144501

1GMDX 1AE430203458

1GMDUIEXCN3A1 5604
1GNDXO3EM DA47T95

1GMDXDIE22D182612

1GNDXOSE1D228500

LaborOp Yr.  Mise Bulld RODste

B g

30,845

- 317

20,202

2211

21,887

20,148

No preexisting damage Indicaled by witness marks, sent
O/23/1908 05/27/2003 ko kab for analyals

No fraling arm problem, tushing is inpropary prassad
O/12003 0S0V2003 in place

02001/2001 0S0G/2003 No fraling arm problem, shock mount brokan

OOMOV2001 O4/B/2003 No apparant iraling amn damege

No repsir order, no amm frachure, wald betwean tuha and
11MN2002 081772003 end plate missing, probablly a nolss lesun

No iraling avm fracture, wiiness makes indicats peck
DEMA2002 0611 7/2003 braks ceble rubbing, probably a nolsa saue

06M2/2002 07/0212003 indicaks prior damage, sent o kb for anclysis

Witness marke indicala prior damage, wert io lab for
09H4/2000 DBA1G/2003 analysis

11.hmnu1 OTH2003 mmmmwmuﬂwﬁ not stay in

: Vahidis hit on front pass. side Mar 03, cormplalning of
01/03/2001 M- noles, siopped at siop sign, italing anm brioken
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BRENNECKE CHEVROLET CO.
70U Esst Jackson Bhad,
Jackaon, Misnourl 83766

—T
.
el
(573) 243-3511
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el

Thank yor. cvn wio vppOrTmity to serve you Jt ia
our aim to perforin all the repaira requested on thia
repair order to your complete satisfaction. ¥ our
Berrin_ewas satisfactory tell your friends, if mot,
please tell an immediately.

15 MONTH/12,00¢ MILE WARRANTY
ON ALL GM PARTS INSTALLED -
IN OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT.
SERVICE ADVISOR FOR

;l THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.
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i CHEVROLET =~ “wwwpresimssschevy.com - -
2317 Hamburg Tumplke « WAYNE, NLL.OTé@  ~~ .
TEL. (973) 835-5050 ~- FAX: (973) 835-8422
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ALL FARTS IRATALLED: A MY LWL SPECAASD CTHINRARLL ALL RAATE
IMACHYE WL B GG LS O MR, [ S

EA OF WARRANTIES
Tl T S eea
INOLUDING ANY RIPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANT-

NETHEA ASEUMES NOR
PEFEON TO ARSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN GONNEC-
TION WITH THE 2ALE OF BAD PRODUCTE.

PREAKNESS CHEVROLET, INC.

2317 Hamburg Tumpike
Wayne, N.J. 07470
AT I ST e TEL. [§73) 030-5080 - FAX: (78] 558422
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~ POTAMKIN
Cadillac « Bulck « Chevrolet + GMC « Pontlac
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* Raderence lesue Report (IR} No.  NA Calwgory. MAT
Funcion 3 Devsiopment Validaion
Method: MoliBaped  x Herchess Based
‘Date:  A7/2008 B3 Final
Title: _Roport for STR # 11368 O inteim Mo,
_ Man Hour: 18 Hours O Reisaue - Dais of Relasus:
To: (Requestor) _ERIC MJARQSZYNGKI Dt of Roquost: _06/04/2003
From: ViclorMa _ Dates of Evaluation: _B/5/2003 - 8/17/2003

- The results published within this report relate only to the Kema meted.

Fa PM“IIMHmMMhNIIMhMWdMMmMN
- hinher designaie.
a  Teats identiiiad with an esterisk in the Frooadure/Methad section sre not inoluded in the labonstory's AZLA

of accradialion. tosts be in other the astariaic

Objective:
. Datermine tha causs of the frasture in lh'uﬂlnglrmﬁurnlznm U-van.
Evelusia the metallurgioal properties of tha treling arm. .

Concluslons:

Both fractures appearcd to initiate inside alot cornars of the amm by fatigue.
The fractured trefling arm showed bending in one side of the arm and the futigue fracture in bend
sido showed multipls origine along the murface.

+ No surfioe damage, which could centribito to the fracture was obsorved.

Secondary fatigne cracks weve also chserved in both sides of the arm near the primery aracks.

L ]
» Webelieve. Mthetulmsm&wundmlhtmnfﬂrmhbmmwﬁhmﬁm

and the root canse of the fiwsture is unclear.

1 nin
480-200-314 | : : L-': 7 {B00) Q4T Doas
(Locuton) GMNA Mamok Lot Viarmen
~ADOrOVEr; oD Dielas Theta: SHAZO0S

ummmm '
Mel Code: 460-710-800, 30008 Van yice Averius, Warren, M1 48090-0000 Faox mm-imm
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. GMT200 VAN & M na na N 2001 na 11358
2002 AWD
Roforance lasua Azpott (IR) No.  NA Category: MAT
Funodon 3 Dewslopment Winliclation
Malhod. #Mxh Basad x Haniware B
Racommendat/ons:
. NiA
Requirements:
NIA
Background:
Bampie Condition as recsived:
Frachure of tralling am
Sampie History:
Warranty Retum pert fractured in servica.
Unusual Circumstances;
Nore notad.
Pravious Performance:

. None neted.

Assumptions/Limitetions:
N/A

Equipment:
Fraciure Analysie® wos socomplishad ulllizing OM001134 Amrey 1830 SEM, OMO01158 Noran Vardage X-Rey

microanalysil aysten.

ASTM E0003-01 Preparation of Metallognaphic Spacimens was accomplished utizing OMO00B80S Struars cut-off
whesl, C3001180 Bushier autopollsher, OMOU1 104 Bushier mounting press, OMO001211 Marvel band saw.
ASTM E0018-02 Rockwall Hardness 5 Buperficial Hardness of Matelic Meterials wan accomplished utiilzing
OMO0OE8D Wison Rockwell hardnosa toater.

Mutallography* was accomplished utitzing OMO01143 Nikon metaliograph widigitsl camens,
Photography” was sccomplished utiizing OM001141 Lekca Zcom Stereomicroscope, OM001 148 Olympue diglial
CAIMIE.

Procedure/Msthod:
Harvis with 4 ‘cev” designation dimcily following the idendifioation numbes hawe devislions associxied with the test mathod. Tness devisfiona
mre cisousend In s “Devistions o Published Test Methads for Acoreciied Tasting” locwted on SSPR (httpzHepd g comimpn.

Frackure Analysis® was done by Victor Ma.

ASTM E0003-01 Praparation of Metallogrephio Spacimens wae dona by Vielor Ma.

AETM ED018-02 Rookwell Hardness 8 Superficiel Hardness of Mataliic Materiels was done by Vickor Ma.
Malallography” was done by Viokor Ma.

Photography® was dona by Viclor Ma.

Detnind Test instructions: Flesse perform a fracture analysls. Pert was removad from s 2001 U-van with 20,000
. milas. inspact part for wiinass marks due o damege from Tie-downs.

GMNA Warren Materials
Mall Code %ﬂm.mvaMWm.mFﬂ {588} 675-1868 (B-53%)
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[ Fietomn wﬁh Requemeat W0, | Procedurs . | VPPIVIANCRC | Blodel Year Mcdal o, PERRApoR . |
. GMTZ0VANE | na e na /a 201 e 11368
2002 AND
Reference issue Ragort (IR} No.  NA Categary: MAT
Function yx Devslopmant Valldation
Mathod: Muth Basad x Hamwan Based
Rasults:

One warramty return rear axle trailing arm, removed from a 2001 U-van, was submitted for metallurgical
analysia doe to frecture. Figure 1 showa the broken treiling srm.

EFractography

Visual examination of the fractured trailing arm showed band in upper side of the grm, as shown in
Fignre 2. The fracture surfaces were sovercly rusted and corroded, as shown in Flgure 3 and Figure 4. No
surface damage, which could contribute to the fracture was cbserved. The fracture surfaces wene cleaned
using oakito reagent in the ultrasonic cleaner and Figure 5 displays one of the cleaned fractured surfaces.
The fractures appeared to fnitiate in the inslds slot comers of the arm with a fetigue mechanism. The
fracture in bond sido revealed multiple origins along surface and the fatigue cracks sppeared to propagste
craas through the piate of the amm. The fracture in other side also displayed a fatigue erack, which
initiated in the comer of the arm slot. Unlike the frecture on the other gide, this crack revealed extreme

@ pizsiic dsormation and tho fetigur crack hd ot propagated croes the eutire plate of the amm befure final
fracture, The final fracture was ductile dimple fracture. Secondary orecks were also observed in both
sidea of tho arm near the primary cracks and one secondary erack was opened for fractographic analysia.
Scanning Electron Microgeope (SEM) examination of the opened secondary crack indicated that the
secondary creck was a fitigue crack as well, as shown in Figure 6, :

Microexamingtion

One microsample, cut near the crack, waa examinsd to oveluate the metalhmgical characteristic of the
trailing arm. Microstructare of the trailing arm appeared to be scceptable, which contained fine grain size
microstructure. A secondary crack was also found nesr the frecture surfacs, as shown in Figure 7.

Hardness

meufmwungm_mummmmmmnuunmmmmem
hardness reading was 97 HRB. The specification requirements of the mechanical property of the treiling
arm are unknown, The thickness of the wall for the trefling anm was 4.0 mm in both upper side and lower
side of the arm.

Discugsion

. Since both fractures were fatigue fractures and no dafoct which could cause the arm cracking wes

observed, the root cause of the trailing arm fiucture is uncertain. Based on the fracture mechanism and the
extont of the plastic deformation in fracture surface, we beliove that the fatlgue crmcks in band sids of the
arm probebly inftinted first.

: GMNA Werren Materinls Laboratory
ksl Coda: 4B0-718-500, 30003 Van Dyke Avertue, Warman, W 48090-2000 Fax: (564) 0TD-1808 (5-535)
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Rafatonce Issue Report (IR) Mo,  MNA Category: MAT

' Funclion x Develepment Valdaiion

Mathod: Mulh Besad ¥ Hadwamn Basad

RefersncesiFlle Storags:

Criginal reports are stored in the Enginsaring Document Management catebase. AN raw dalbp files are stored In the
labomiory or Document Retention Center and can be mada avalisble upon request.
Micro; 1348

Callbrution Report information:

All ralwvant callbration records ars atored In the labaratory and ¢an ba made avalable upon requset.

QMNA Warren Matwiale Laboratory
lhlnndu. 480-718-500, 30003 Van Dyke Avenua, Waman, L 48000-0000 Feax: (558) 575-1588 {5-535)
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Function x Oewscpment Valkdation
ll'hlﬂnl!l_ﬂllad

FNgwre 1!
. Photographe show the brokea trailing arms. The loft photo ahowy the broken tradling xrm in costoznse Shutea U-vim and sight
photo shown the dissasanibled tmailing xrm. (esage 17558q and 11338b: Laft photo was providad by requester)

Wigure 21
Fhotograph shows the closed up view of the bwokes trailing ann in fracture srees, The photo shows bend in right side (upper
alde of the axm). Arrows indioate the fracture ariging in both eldes. (Twage 113584}

. Nl Code: 490-718-500, 30003 Van Dyke Avenus, Warren, Wi 48000-0000 Fux: (585) 570-1063 {3-530)
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Fignre 3
WMthMﬂmmmmﬂmmmhﬁm wuwmumy

Figur &;
Photographa
{fmage 11338 and 11358k)

aherw the russed fracture swrisos in both sidos and fhe right photo showa fhe fctom wrtecn of the beding sida.

Mal Code: 480-718-500, 30003 Van Dyke Avanue, Waren, M| 48080-8080 Fxc. (568) 575-1868 (3-535)
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Fumciion x Davelopment Valdetion
Method: Muih Basad w Hanamm Based

2
antmmphm shiow the cleancd fractars murfises in bending side, whish shows the naltiple ftigue arigins, Atrows point o the
fhtiges origina, (Fmage 113388 and 113580}

Figure &4
mmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmwmm
. 26X (Image 11358sg)

GMNA Warren Materiule Lohoratory
Mall Coda: 480-718-500, 30003 Van Dykes Avenua, Wamen, M1 48000-9080 Fac (3084} 575-1808 (8-535)
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2002 AWD

Relerenca Issus Repart {IR) No.  NA Calegory: MAT

. Flgure Tt

ahows tho 2% nital etched microstrucinre near the fractom mrfice, A socondary ceack is ovident.

(Tricge 11338}

ONNA Warren Materials Laboratory
Mak Code: 450-718-500, 30003 Van Dyke Avenus, Wamen, Ml MFN:: (5&8) 575-16868 (8-595)
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& 2002 AWD
Referance isaue Report (IR} No.  NA Catagory. MAT
Function »x Devsitprnent Valdeton
Method: Muxth Based x Harcwam Baaed
Dats:  (7/24/200% & Final
Thte: _Rspart for STR #11680 1 intedm N,
O Relasue Date of Relssue:
To: (Requesior) _ERIC M JAROSZYNSKI Date of Request: 07/16/2008
From: _TemyA. Payne : ) Dutes of Evaluetion: _07/17/2008 - 07/24/2003
]

|

* The resulls published within this report relste only to the liems tasted.

#  This report shall not ba reproducaed axcapt In full, without the written approval of tha
laboratory manager of hissher dasignate. -

+ Teals entified with an astorisk are not included in the laboratory's ourrent A2LA ecope of
sccroditetion. These nonaccradiiag tests may be reforenced In other ssolione without the
eutariak. .

. Objective: Perform a frachxe analysis on @ wamanty relum GMT00 rear wde iraling-amm that fractured In sarvice.

Conclusions: Tha traliing mm fractured due to fatigue that Inltiaied on the outboand side neer the center of the am.
The rubbing deformatian presant on the opposiis arm frem vehicle renspart maly have condributed to the fractare by
placing the resr ada in siross. mwmmmhm{uummqummm

applioation,

GMNA Materials Laboratory — Warren — 30007 Van Dyke Ave, Waimen, MI 45050-0005
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Sample Concition as recelvad:
Frackired iraling arm and related rear suspension parts recalved In good condiion.

Sample History:
Warranty Relum part fractured In sarvice (YIN 1GMDX03ESXD119471). Pat waa removed from a 2001 U-van.

Procedure/Method:; '
Nerna with & “dev” designstion direcity following the ideriification number have devistions sssocisted with the test

method. Thase deviations are discussad in flls “Devietions to Published Test Mathods for Accredited Teeting”
- looated on S8PR {itip:/fedp.gm.com/eapr). : ' _

Fracture Analysls* was done by Terry A. Payne.

Miscalleneous Unlistod Tesl* (Specify In "Detallac Tast inetruciions”) was done by Termy A. Payne.

- Pholngrepity® was dohe by Chris Madean. '

SEM" was dons by Terry A. Payne.

ASTM E0003-01 Preparation of Metellographic Specimens was tone by Terry A. Payne.

-ASTM E0018-02 Rociowsl Hardnasaa 8 Superiicial Hardnesa of Metallic Maberials wi done by Temy A. Payne.

Matsliograpin* wes done by Tml_t. Peyne.

- -Duetalisd Test Instructions;
. Plasse parform a fractre analyals. Inspect pert for withess marks due to damage from Tis-downs or any other
: _idihnmlm-_l'ldnwbqrﬂmtqﬂnﬁlqhn.

GHHAMﬂlh:m-wmn-Mm Dyke Ave, Wmm.mm%_“_
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Raference laaus Report ((R)No.  NA Category: MAT
Funotion  Oevelopment Valdafion
Method: Ml Based x Handvers Based
Rasults:

Visut| Baaninetion

The rear mxie raliing-arm and accompartying parts are shawn as-received from the cusiomer In figure 1. The
fraciure cocurmad neer the middia of the arm offest of the cermer slot, shown In figure 2. A close visual sxsmination
of the socompanying parts revesiad some damage evident on the oppostis iralling anm. shown in figure 3, The am
ppesrs 1o be bant out of elignment as well. Figure 4 shows & mote dalatied image cf the damege with haavy
cxidation avident In comparison io the fmoturs surfaces. The damage appears to be conslstent with nubbing
deformation and Nkaly cooured during ranapart of the vehicle when the am waws used ae & chaln-down polnt.
Although, no other damaga or winess marks waa evidant on the fractured am.

Frachwe Angivsis

A fracture anatyals wes conduciad to characterize any fealurss present io further halp determine the couse of the
incident. The analysis revealed fatigus beach marks svidant propegating from the outboard sids of the sm, shown
in figure 5. A higher megnification viiw of the fatigue fracture features Is shown in figure 8. The secondary frecture
on the oihar side of the slot occumad during ovaroad of the wm.

. Tha fracture surfaces were anafyzed in the SEM lo locate any stress concentrwior that may have conirbuted o the

frackus initiption. Figure 7 ahows the fracture Initiation slle with beach marks propageling from a raichet sisp.
Figure 8 shows & higher magnification view of the inftiation eile with no apparent stress concentrator evident, An
mmM-hmm-mmmmmmmmmhmmﬂmn.

A Rociowell hardness test was conductsd on & sampls sectionad from the fractured arm using a HRE acals. The
el was parformed per ASTM E16-02. There wene no material specifications proviced for hardness on the part
print for cornparison. The resutts of fhe fest are shown balow. ;

HRR
98.0
98.3
gLl
Arg. 8
A sampis was sectioned adjacent tq the fracture susfacs snd prepered for matallographic analysle. Figure 10

showa the carbon sieel miorcstructure sa primarily ferritic with a very fine grain siruioture. The maiial appeas
typical for m stemped stesl mspension applioation. .

GHMMIH Laboratory — Warren — 30007 Van Dyke Ava, Warmen, MI 48090-0086

Faninal Juma .t
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Raference lasun Report (IR No.  NA Category: MAT
Function yx Dewlcoment Valsaion
Mathod; Malh Basod x Hurware Based

. Fgure 1; mmmmmnammmmmmmm The fractured
freling-ant |3 locaied on the left alds of tha megs,

Fignae 2: mmm&uﬂuﬂw&umﬂmmmﬂmmamlmm

QMNA Matoriais Laborstory = Warren = 30007 Van Dyka Ave, Wamen, M 48090-0085
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| —
. Figurs 3: image shows the location of damege on the oppoake arm {amows) and that the arm appesrs fo be
. ot of alignmeant (bant downwands).

Figure &: Inage shows a higher magnification view of tha damage shown In figurs 3, The haavily oxidied damage
. is conslstent with rubbing deformation from & cheln o hook that Bkely occurmed during vehicls transport, Mag.: ~2X

GBMNA Materials Laboratory — Warren — 30007 Van Dyke Ave, Warren, M| 49060-9065
[T B R ———
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' Figure &: image shows ¢ higher

' MdMMm@WMMMMm
intlation sie (armows). Mag.: ~1.25X |

GMNA Mutariale Luborlbry-wlm—m\j’m Dyke Ave, wm"“%.m-
|
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..mur-mmmmm' vith n 3igres of & stress Concentrator evidant. Mmg-: 50X

mumg Laboratory — Wasren — 50007 ven mum-.wimn,mm
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CRC-113 1,1,2-Telchloso-1,2.2-triflecroattmed T6-13-1
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1,1,1-Trichloro-2-Fleonnsismns
1,2-Dicklopo-1,2-Diflecmsthes
1,1-Dichioro-3.2-Diftoorosthanc
12-Dichioro-1, 1-Diflooeosthans
1=-DChkonod 2,2~ Trifheonowdions
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i ASEFMNLE REAR A E COMTROL ARM
10 COMTRGL AMM BRACKET oM BODY wiTH
SOLT/EOREY, WASHER AMD NUT.

a MLETIENMWTIEI@
BEArNET DN RDDY WITH L TSk W A
T

FINGER S1ART BOLT/RCREW.
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o b HOT PLACE AXLE On FLOOR oK
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By BRANE DOssy. DO MOT BUMF OR MIT
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ATTACHMENT "9F"

“GM CONFIDENTIAL” MATERIAL
HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THIS
ATTACHMENT AND SUPPLIED TO
THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF -
COUNSEL




. | GMGI4A
' EA03-005

ATTACHMENT “13”




Lana M. Dugan To: Gordon LewlsUBAAMGEWMCOGM
o106/2008 1138 AN SuPkst: Uvantraling amn

Helle, Gordon -

fts besn awhile since wa've telked, | hope all s well with you. As | sisted In my VME fo you, GM haa baan
contacted by NHTSA regandng several cases of rear suspension am falures In the fleld. | have reviewed
aach of the "Vehlcla Owner'n Questionnalres® that have been generated and, based on the comments, we
are presuming the kallures cocurrad at or near the oenter of the tralllng armz. Steve Esealink and | have
retained a grest deal of data that has been oolleatad over the past 4+ years pertaining to this seus and we
have been asksd to provide thla data to Paul Biuat, QM Produot imveatigetions by January 13, 2003,

Per the eitached document, Dave Veatrand (Suspension TIE) and | are currently reviewing and compling
the nformaticn as requested:

I.d
GME34 Inefruction Latter.do

In question # 9, we are being asked 1o document all "modifications / changes to the componant, Including
in the qualty control anea, which may related to the allegad defect”. Wa have bean Insiructed to Include
only thoss changes made from the start of production Ui #he presant time. | am mequesting that PMFD
review any data which may be pertinent to this inveatigation, summarize snd provide back to me by Friday,
January 10, 2008. My apologies for the late notice - we weane only given thie asaignment very recently.
We ocan raquest a fow exira deys ¥ nacessary, but GM Lege! usually nsads 1 1/2 to 2 weaks o review our
data and needs to provide thelr mport to NHTSA by Jenyary 27, 2004.

Any help that you can provide would be appreciated.

Lana M. Dugan
Epailon Front Suspsnsion DE
W (oe) 5751608 fox (585) 47998
: pager 1-800-769-7243 pin 222-2313
lama . duganiBgm. con,
G 20001 Von Dyin
Warren, MI 48090




Lana M. Dugan To: Gordon Lewie/US/GMGMCGaM
. 07/21/2003 0714 AM Bubject: Insbrecgen lather for GM-834A NHTSA IR EADS-008

Hallo, Gordon -

Anganding the GM200 rear twist mxde Preliminary Evaluation thet you and | discussed earller this year,
NHTSA has slfovatad this lssue to an "Enginaering Analysis”. As shawn In the attashed pdf file, guestion
12, wa ana baing asiad tn dooumeant sevaral ikems ralatad to the damagad tralling anms that wars
discovarsd In the assembly plant. Doss PFMD have recorcs which would fist the number of damaged
parts returmed from. Doraviia 7

An was the caga In the first Inquiry, we have not baen granted an extenglive length of ima In which @
provida thip data. | heve bean askad to have all information avaliable by July 31t for e roview with owr

managainent.
Any help woukl be apprecietss,

Lana M. Dugan

Epsilan Front Suspansion DE
B 506)575-1606 fax B6) 947-5916

B poper 1-800-769-7243 pin 2222913

— Forwardad by Lana M. Dugan/US/GMIGMC on OF/21/2003 07:07 AM —

E=———— Mark Deacon To: Howard A. Siverman/US/GIW/GMC 0GM, Kimbssty M.

07/17/2009 D822 AM Nothnagel\US/GM/GMC @ GM, Baatrioa SchmidbUSAMGMC 8 GM,
Cralg E. UnengerUSTANWGMC, Jenny LIVUS/GM/GME 0GM,
Gregory J. O'BiokeyUS/SM/GMCOGM, Willam J. ,
KremeeFUS/AMAAMC 8 GM, Loren Rusl/UBMGMGCOGM, Annle K
ChUS/BMGIMC &AM, Louts Rossnmund/USAMGNCEGM, Tim P,
Keiner/US/AMAAMC © GM, Kathy Macka/US/GM/GMC 8GM, Jos
Sepos/IS/ANWGEMC & GM, Joff ONealJBIIN/GMG OGM, Jaok
Pantaleo/VSAAMGMC OGM, Tom Peypeer/USAAMAGMC 8 GM,
Shela D Summen/CAISGIVGMC B GM, Stephanle
LipinakiCAIS/IM/GIMC 8 GM, Bob Homak/USGIWGME GGM, Lana
M, DugarUS/GMGIAC OGN, Dave Vestrand/USIGM/AGMC ©GM

oc: Rick Fodl)S/AAMGLIC O GM, Meursen

Folgy-GaninerUSAMGMC 0GM, Ketth 5.
Schults/US/GNGMEOQM, Keh D. WieorVUSAEMAME O GM,
Lyndon LisUS/GMAGMC 8 GM, Christopher WinnVUIE/GVMAMCO GM,

Miks Malcany/UIS/GWGMCOOM
Subject: Instruclion latter for GM-834A NHTBA IR EAG3-005

Attached please find for your review and agtion the instrudation letter for QM-834A and an adtached PDF file
of the actual IR from NHTSA.




B

Instruntion letiar QM-834A, dc GMEIAA pof
if you have quaations plsase oomtact ms,

Mark R. Deacon

Ganeral Motors Praduct Investigations
Ponidace Cantaipaint Campus
248-753-5439

B-238-5439

Tax 248-753-4543

MC 483-512-836



Lana M. Dugan To: Gomion Lawie/US/3MAMC QM
010003 11:95 AN JUplect: UvanTraling ann

Hello, Gondon -

it's baan awhile since we'va taliesd, | hope all Is woll with you. As | statad in my VME io you, GM has besn
contacted by NHTSA regarding scveral casss of rear suspenaion arm faliuras In the fleld. 1 have raviewsd
aach of the "Vehlsle Ownar's Quastionnairea” thal have baen genarated snd, based an tha comments, wa
are preauming the faliunes cocwrmed at or naar the canter of the treiing ame.  Steve Esssiink and | have
retained & great deal of deda that has baen collectad over the past 4+ yesrs pertaining to this isaue and we
have boon asked to provide this data to Paul Blust, GM Product Investigationa by Jenuary 18, 2008,

Per the attached dooumsent, Dave Vestrand {Suapension TIE) and | are curtantly reviewing and compliing

" the information as requested:

| —
GME34 Inatruoian Later.do

In quesation # 9, wa ara being asked to document &l "modifications / changes o tha componest, inoluding
in the quslily conirol area, which may relsted to the allegad defect”. We have besn instructed to Include
anly those changes mada from the stert of production untl the preeant tima. { am raquesting that PMFD
review any dets which may be pertinent to this Investigation, surnmarize and provide back to me by Friday,
Jenoary 10, 2003. My apologies for the late nofice - we wene only given this assignment vary recently.

. We can request a few extra days If necassary, but GM Logal usually neada 1 1/2 1o 2 waaks to review our

data and neode to provide thelr repert to NHTSA by January 27, 2003,
Any heip that you can provida woukl be appreciated.

Lana M. Dugan
Epsilon Front Suspension DE
W (Bos) 575108 o (D85) 9479926
B poger 1-000-769- 7248 pin 222-2312
B e mdigonBomeon
Fs 30001 Van Dyba
Warrsn, MT 48080




. Lana M. Dugsn To: Gordon LowlesUS/GWGMGEaM
: . 07/21/2002 0714 AM Subject: instruciion letter for GM-034A NHTBA IR EADS-005

Hello, Ggmdon -

Regarding the G200 rear twist exde Preliminary Evaluation that you ard | discussed sariier this year,
NHTSA hes slevated this ssue to an “Enginesring Anclyals®. As shown In the atisched pcX flla, quastion
12, we am being asked to dooument ssveral Nema relEted to the demaped treding arms that were
discoversd In tha assembly plant. Doas PFMLD have racords which would [ist the number of damagad
parta retimed from Doravills ¢ )

As wie the case In the first inquiry, we have not been granted an extensive length of me in which to
provigie thie data. | have been aaked to have all information avallable by July 31st for 2 review with our
managamant,

Any holp would ba appreciates,

Lana M. Dugan

Epsilon Front Suspension DE
W (906) o75-1600 fan (286) 947-9916
B poger 1-200-769-7248 pin 222813

= lemam.cugonigm.com
FEd 0001 Van Dyke

. Warren, NI 48090
] MC 480-210-G38
= Forwandsd by Lana M. DugenUSAMGMC on 07/21/2009 07107 AM —

=== WarkDescon To: Howard A, Shverman/USMGMCOGM, Kimberly M.

; . RothageVUS/GM/OMC G GM, Beatrics SchvnldVUB/GAIGMC @ GM,
5 w, OPIT/200 0828 AM Craig E. LinengerURIMIGMC, Jeony LiVUSAMAMCOGH,
RESS Gregory J. O’y USGGMC O GM, Wik J.

RN KremerUS/GMWAKE O GM, Loren Rusk/ IBMGMC GOM, Ak K

> ChEUS/GRVGMG 8 G, Louls Fosenmund/USIGAMAGMC GGM, Tan P
KetnerUVGHGNC O GM, Kethy Macka/US/BMGMC O GM, Jos
Bepos/USTMNG G OM, JeT O Neel USGMGHS 0 GM, Jeck
Pantaiec/US/GMGMC @ GM, Tom Reypest/USAGNGIC B GM,
Shalla D Summer/CUB/GM/GMCE G, Stephanls
LipinakdC/LIBGMGMC OGM, Bab Homsl/USIAIGAMEGOM, Lana
M. Dugan/US/GNOMO BGM, Dave Veatnnd UBBMGHC OGM

oc: Fiok FoYUSAMEMD @AM, Maursen
Foley-GardnarB/AMBMC G @M, Ketth S,
Sohui/ISTMGMGO GH, Katth D. WisonUSMBMG @GN,
Lyndon LisUS/AGIMAGMO @M, Ciriviophar WinnAIBAMGMC O GM,
Meloamy/UB/OMBMC 00

Mo
Subject: Instruc¥on leller for QM-8344 NHTSA IR EARS-00E

%

<
7

Attached pleass find for yolw review andl action the instnution lstier for GM-8344 end an aftachad POF flle
of tha actual IR from NHT8A.




=

inatruction lstter GM-B34A. ¢ GME3LA_paf
H you have queationa plsase contact me.

Mark R, Deacon

General Motors Product Investigationa
Pontiac Centerpoint Campus
248-753-5439

B-235-5429

fox 248-753-4543

MC 433-512-8)6




Lann M. Dugan To: Gordon LesmpUSAMOMCSaM
(1080003 1195 AM  CuPisol: Uvan traling amn

Hallo, Gardon -

It'a beon awhile since we've talled, [ hops all la well with you. As | stated In my VME to you, GM has baan
contacted by NHTSA regarding esveral cases of rear auapenalon arm falluras In the flald. | have raviewed
<ach of the “Vehiole Ownar's Questionnalrea® that have beon generated and, based on the comments, we
are presurning the fallures ococurad et or noar the centsr of tha traling arms. Steve Essalink and | have
retained a great desl of data that hea boen collectad ovar the pawt 4+ years pertaining to this lssus and we
have besn aaked io provida this data to Paul Blust, GM Product Investigationa by January 13, 2003.

Per the attached document, Dave Vestrand (Suspensfon TIE) and | are oumently reviewing and comp®ing
ther Information as requeated:

3ME34 Ingtnaction Lether.do

In quesiion # 8, we ara being asked to documant all "modifications / changee to the compeonent, including
in the quallty control area, which may related o the slleged defact’. We have been instructed to includa
only those changes mads from the start of production undll the presant ims. | am requasting thet PMFD
reviaw any data which may bs partinent to this investigation, summarize and provide baok to me by Friday,
January 10, 2003. My apologles for the late notice - we were only given this seslgnment very racently.
We oan request & few sxira days if necessary, but QM Lagal usually neads 1 1/2 to 2 weeks %o review our
data and heads to provide thelr report io NHTSA by January 27, 2063.

Any help that you oan provide would be appraciated.

Lana M. Dugan
Epsilon Front Suspension DE
W (oee) 5751805 fax (B86) 047028
W pager 1-800-769-7243 pin 2222213
B ionemdugen®om.com
E 30001 Van Dyl
Worven, MI 48090




. - Luna M. Dugan To: Gordon LewieUS/GM/GMO &AM
cTRIn0s Ori4 AN SUDIect: Inelnuction letier for GIM-834A NHTSA IR EACT-00G

Hallo, Gordon -

Regarding the GM200 rear twist axio Prolminary Evaluation that you and | dlecussed sariter thia yaar,
NHTSA has elavaiad this lague to an "Enginearing Analyaie®. As shown In the attached pdf file, question
12, we are baing asked to document several fems related lo the damaged fralling arma that wene
discoverad in tha asssmbly plant. Dose PFMD have reconds which would Rat the number of damagad

parts retumead from Doravilla 7

An was the casa in the first Inquiry, we have not beon granted an extenaive length of time In which to
provids this data. | have been asked o have all information avallabie by July 318t for a review with our
manegamant.

Anty help would be appreclatos,

Lana M. Dugan
Epsilon Front Suspension DE
B (vos) 170-1600 fox (886) 947.9916
B poger 1-800-769.7243 pin 2222313

j = lonom.cuganiBon.com
Fkd 30001 Yan Dyke
Warrsas, ML 48090
NE 480-210-53 0
— Forwarded by Lana M, Dugan/USAAMAMG on 07/21/2003 0707 AM -—
Natrk Deacon To: Howand A. Siverman/USAAMGMOC TG, Kimbarty M.
2003 EOMAMGC @ GM, Baatrios BohmdR/URGMGMC G GM,
Sl 0228 A Craig E. LinengerUR/BMGMG, Jenny LIVUSGMAMC 0 GM,
Gragory J. O Blokew/USGMGMC OM, Wilam ..

KeinerUB/GMGMCOGM, Katry Mecla/UBIGMAMC 8QOM, Joa
Sepoa/USAMAMC O GM, Jolf O'NaalUS/GMGMC 8AM, Jack
Pantsso/US/QGMWGMC 8GM, Tom ReyiartUSARMAMCOGM,
Shelln D Bummeew/CUSAMGMG DG, Btophmnie
Lipinsld C/UIS/AGMAMG B GM, Bob Homak/US'\GMAMGO AM, Lansa
M. DugantSGMAGME S GM, Dave VastrandU U EAAMAMG B aM
ooz Riok FoxtM/AYOMGOQM, Maurssn

Folgy-Oardner/US/SWGMC O GM, Kelth B,
SchadtzA S/AAMAMC 8 GM, Kalth D. Wison\USFAMGMCIGM,
Lyndon Le/UBS/MGMC A GM, Christopber WinWLISGMGMCSGM,
Wilkea MaloamyU) BAGMWGMG QOM

Subject: Inetruction letter for GR-834A NHTHA IR EAD3-O08

Attached pissss find for your reviaw and action the Instruction ketber for GM-834A and an attechod PDF flile
of the sotual IR from NHTBA.




— I

netruolion letter GM-B34A.ck GMBA4A ol
if you have questiona pleese contmct me.

Mark R, Deacon

Genara] Motors Product Investigations
Pontinc Canterpoint Campus
248-753-5439

8-238-5439

fax 248-753-4543

MC 483-512-816




Jerome W, qu- To: Mark Deecon/US/GIGNMG
08/08/2003 G2:12 P Sublect: Ponliec MFD PRRw 20030220-112254 end 20090220-111538
I

—— Forwarded by Jeromm W, Hunter/US/GWMAGMG on 0R0N2003 03:12 PM —

MoK Long | To: Jerome W. HuerUSIGIM/GNG
-4
03072003 03:04 P qubyect: Pontias MFD) PRRa 20030220-112284 and 20031220-111838

Jorams, ; _

The only records | have on LﬂonﬁncHFDnhﬂm PRRa. Cna s for a dimensicnal conosn
1118538) that it hard for cur oparsior 10 ingtall the reer sode- arid e otive’ was 2 followun

PRR {20030220-112234} for not answering the first PRR quickly snough. Both are stteched] hers.

' Problem Report and Resolution

| PRANumber: 20030220-112234

Status: ?m‘:md { 01-APR-2003

Issue Date: 20-FER2003  Time: 112234

Primary NG:  Timaiiness / Deadline leauss
Sscondary NC: * Cther




.' r Phase: Seloot a category u Mujor Disruption: Not Applicable

Problem Information

Muterial ldentifloafion

=l P @umwr: =

0100 | 20FER20 |1 j

1

mmammmpmmmmm It fs now 02-20-03. We have §
mmhmmmmmﬂmnnm |

Provious PAR TEXT:

02-20-03 Twisted Right Rear fraling am s Sddem lssue, See
Dightet phoice sent o Patricia Matthews, Therecn mmm ?TWMWMWM Rallablity
hangager - Eric Long - (moblle) 404-370-2044.

Nead immacdisls root cause and contelnment.

|3M0/03: Pert number s 10431744,

initial Rasponse

Material Disposition ——— |

. g

in hotse: Hold for Review In Transit: Not Applicable




.il Il

| Measursment mathod to I_I..I'I mlm
[All In house metsrial wes contained 2/20/03 B

Containment sction and material entilication mathod .
Control arms were afl re-oeriiflad as ok.

Problem ldentification

Root causs that wlivwsd problem to ocour and the mathod(s) usad to datarmins that tha propsr
root causs has baen [deniiflad

was not monitorad for condition notad. Final easembly gege did not include chack for twist. Gage
daaduhrlndun'lharmd major machine line characterislics. Needad further clukilication of
B &l Asm. Plant

Carmuctive acion aliernetives svaliabls to correot the problam, the action sslectesd, and why this
nlternative was the bast selsction

checks for ID reedabillty, with of arms, and & helght, sterted making comecions 2-20-03 1o
#nd 2-24-03 1o wicth. Started widih gaging G3/03X03.

|compietsd Documentation Updsted By:

FNEA: Procass Conbrol Plan: 31-JAN-2008




[Correcied Matorial T ~ |

identifioation:
Date: 21-FEB-2003
Implamentation
Elamasnts of the Im for cormeotive action altemative selecbed

Added checka for ID readsbiity, with of arma, and am height, staried making comectiong 2-20-03 to
hmm_mmm.mmmrum.

Massursment tools and processes that will be used to svaluate whether the implemnaniation
alternative was succeasstil

Rascted 10 chasrvations of Crimmina at Azsambiy plant on mmmmmmwm
uncover tha roat causs of problam and add gape detalis.

Desaription of bow this solution [s baing nstiutionafized at
!HA i

Cost Recovery Information

Cont Datail :
T = T e ]
[Cos ooy Doposttn ___—__—_________ ]
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|Hu|unfnr¢nltm |
l— - -

Customer 0qmmnnts

Comments ' .
. lg1m:wqu. s ' - i ‘

Problem Report and Resolution

PRR Number: 20030220-1118638
lssuing Plant  Doravile Assambly

Bixtus: Approved { 01-APR-2003
. ) \
lor: 144381483 - loantset Theresa Dushens
GM METAL FAB-PONTIAC Rallsby Enginaer
E COLUMBIA AVE .
2045-8457-0811
PONTIAC M 453402057




Cuatomaer: David Wisnaski
TT0 485 5448

Intarnal Doat:

Phese: Salect a categary

lasya Dats:
PRR Type:
Primary NG:
Secondary NC:

Major Discugtion:

20-FEB-2003 Time: 11:18:38
Cualty

Fabrication Discrepsncy
Bant

" Not Applicable

Problem Informatlon




. Initial Rasponae

(Matarial Disposition

In house: Hald for Raview In Tranalg Not Applicabla

u Hunnmnni method to sssure compliance
All In houss material was contained 2-20-03

|| Conbulnment acton and maberial I:hnlll'lutlon mathod

Problem Identification

Root causes that akowed prablom to occur and tha mathod(s) used o determine that the proper
root causs has basn ldamtified

was not monitorad for condltion nole. Final assembly gage did not Include only
for toa‘oamber snd mejor machine ine chareoleriatics. Nesdad further clarification of problem ot

m. Plant

Corrective action akksrnatives avaliable to correct the problem, the action salected, and why this
alismathve was the best salection
chacke for ID readebfiity, width of arms, and arm haight, sterked making comections 2-20-09 to
height and 2-24-03 to wiith stertad widih gaging 03003/03

%




. Eﬂlllpllhd Dosumsntation Updated

Hﬂumuhd Material

Dnte: 21-FEB-2003

Implementation

Elemants of the implemantation process for corrective sction alismative salacied
Added chacks for |D readabiity, width of armas, and arm haight, started making comactions 2-20-03 to
. mmmmmmmm

Mexsurement tooks and processes that will be used to evaluate whether ths impismantation
ultermutiva was successiul .
Reacted to obeervations of Ciimmina at assembly plant on both 2-20-03 and 02-24-03. Crimmins helpad
uncover the ot cauge of problem end edd gage delall

Deacription of how this solution Is being Instutionalized at your facitity
Na -

Cost Roowory Information

@ [cotrecovery o — ~
[ Lonstion || Lineftem || Mendwours | Downtime || Number of Unite
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Customer Comments

Sommenis
. | 321708, Approved, diw.




